
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
OPPOSITE CGO COMPLEX 

LODHIROAD 
NEW DELHI - 110 003 

CORRIGENDUM - ESTABLISHMENT OF DATA CENTRE 

Reference Open Tender No 06/2020 dated 14.02.2020 and 
corrigendum dated 16.03.2020 of NIA floated for setting up 
/ establishment of Data Centre at NIA Hqrs, New Delhi. 

2. The last date for submission of bids is further extended up to 
28.04.2020 up to 1400 hrs, due to administrative reasons. The 
technical bids will be opened on 28.04.2020 at 1600 hrs. 

3. In case of any changes in other terms and conditions, a 
separate corrigendum will be issued accordingly. 


